impairment of those assets, as disclosed in the statement of financial position and notes to the
financial statements.

There are no material amounts of collateral held as security at 30 June 2015.

Note 15E: Liquidity risk

The Union manages liquidity risk by monitoring forecast cash flows and ensuring that adequate
unutilized borrowing facilities are maintained.

Breweries And Bottleyards Employees' Industrial Union Of Workers Of WA 48/50

Note 15E: Liquidity risk (continued)

Contractual maturities for financial liabilities 2015
1-2 2-5

On < 1 year years years >5 years Total
Demand $ $ $ $ $

Trade and other
0 41,777 0 0 0 41 ,777

payables
Total 0 41 ,777 0 0 0 41 ,777

Maturities for financial liabilities 2014
2-5

On < 1 year 1-2 years years >5 years Total
Demand $ $ $ $ $

Trade and other
0 66,765 0 0 0 66,765

payab/es
Total 0 66,765 0 0 0 66,765

Note 15F: Market risk

Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is managed through utilizing floating rate interest bearing instruments, with
reputable banking institutions. The Union had no debt as at 30 June 2015.

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to for 2015

Change in Effect on
Risk risk Profit and Equity
variable variable% loss

$ $
Interest rate risk Interest +1% 31 ,216 0

rate
Interest rate risk Interest -1% (31,216) 0

rate

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to for 2014

Change in Effect on
Risk risk Profit and Equity
variable variable% loss

$ $
Interest rate risk Interest +1% 39,546 0

rate

Interest rate risk Interest -1% (39,546) 0
rate

Breweries And Bottleyards Employees' Industrial Union OfWorkers OfWA 49/50

Price risk
The Union is not exposed to any material commodity price risk.

Note 15F: Market risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to for 2015

Change in Effect on
Risk risk Profit and Equity
variable variable% loss

$ $
Other price risk Market + 1% 0 23,608

value
Other price risk Market -1% 0 (23,608)

value

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to for 2014

Effect on
Risk
variable

Change in
risk
variable%

Profit and Equity
loss

$ $
Other price risk Market + 1%

value
0 21 ,809

Other price risk Market -1%
value

0 (21 ,809)

Note 15G: Asset pledged/or held as collateral

Total assets pledged as collateral
Financial assets
Non-financial assets
Total assets held as collateral

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

Note 16 Section 272 Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009

In accordance with the requirements of the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009, the
attention of members is drawn to the provisions of subsections (1) to (3) of section 272, which
reads as follows:

Information to be provided to members or General Manager:

(1) A member of a reporting unit, or the General Manager, may apply to the reporting unit